
8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS XIII.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.

109

Item. 1911-12.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES— continued.

192

193

194
195

196

197

198

199

200
201

202

203
204
205

200
207
208

209
210

VOTE No. 75—continued.
Charges for and incidental to—continued.

Recreation-grounds and Domains—continued.
Ross: Enlarging, fencing, levelling, and draining

(subsidy, £1 for £1)
Runanga : Clearing, fencing, and grassing (subsidy. £1

for£l)
Runanga Domain : Grant ...Russell: Grant towards purchase of and drainage of

swamp at, for purpose ofrecreation-ground
Recreation reserve: Sections 26-27, Block I, Manga-

hao, fencing
Scarborough Park, Sumner: Purchase ofland, fencing,

and planting (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Southbridge Domain : Improvements (subsidy, £1 for

£1)
Taupo Domain Board : Grant for maintenance and

improvement
Te Kuiti: Contribution towards purchase of land for |
Templeton Domain Board, Islington-Hornby (subsidy,

£1 for £1), for improvements (balance)
Thames: Purchase of Recreation-ground (£5,000),

(subsidy, £1 for £2)
Titirangi: Access to
Tuapeka: Improvement
Upper Riccarton: Purchase of land for (subsidy, £1

for£l)
Uruti: Improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1, for)
Waikino Domain : Improvements
Waitohi Domain, Picton (subsidy, £1 for £1, reclaim-

ing and improving)
Waikowhai Park: Improvements (subsidy, £1 for £l)
Wangapeka: Clearing and improving (subsidy, £1

for£l)
Weber i Stumping, clearing, and general improve-

ment (subsidy, £1 for £1)
West Melton Domain: Improvements ...
Woolston Domain : Grant to, for improvementof ...

Refund of instalments paid by W. J. Holt for buildings
on Section 68, Block XV, Tapapa, since destroyed by
fire

Refunds for improvements effected
Remissions of rent under section 56 of the Land for

Settlements Act, 1908—
Edendale Settlement
Kauroo Hill Settlement
Kinloch Settlement
Lawry Settlement
Mahora Settlement
Otekaike Settlement
Plunket Settlement ... ... ■■•

Tautari Settlement
Totara Settlement
Whangapeka Settlement ... ... ...

Remissions of rent under section 117 of the Land Act,
1908—

A. Brownlee, Section 1, Block 1, Otanewainuku
G. Dawson, Section 9, Block III, Rotorua
H. M. Crow, Section 11,Block V, Longwood
M. J. Baker, Section 3, Block VII, Kidnappers
Teakau Block, Settlers
W. O'Neill and others, Tutamoe sections
W. Taylor, Section 10, Block V, Tutamoe

12

15
100

100

100

243

100

50
79

25

1,600
150
25

500
9

40

200
•")00

25

4
70

448

90
50

34
575
747

16
29

941
104

1,487
258
300

17
11
10

73
1,196

132
7

211

212
213
214

215

216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

226
227
228
229
230
231
232


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

