Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.

Item.		1911–12.	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 75—continued.		
	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.		
192	Recreation-grounds and Domains—continued. Ross: Enlarging, fencing, levelling, and draining		
102	(subsidy, £1 for £1)	12	
193	Runanga: Clearing, fencing, and grassing (subsidy, £1	1	
194	for £1)	15	
195	Russell: Grant towards purchase of and drainage of	100	
	swamp at, for purpose of recreation-ground	100	
196	Recreation reserve: Sections 26-27, Block I, Manga-	100	
197	hao, fencing Scarborough Park, Sumner: Purchase of land, fencing,	100	
10.	and planting (subsidy, £1 for £1)	243	
198	Southbridge Domain: Improvements (subsidy, £1 for	100	
199	£1)	100	
100	improvement	50	
2 00	Te Kuiti: Contribution towards purchase of land for	79	
201	Templeton Domain Board, Islington-Hornby (subsidy,	25	
202	£1 for £1), for improvements (balance) Thames: Purchase of Recreation-ground (£5,000),	20	
,,	(subsidy, £1 for £2)	1 ,600	
203	Titirangi: Access to	150 25	
204 205	Tuapeka: Improvement Upper Riccarton: Purchase of land for (subsidy, £1	20	
_00	for £1)	500	
206	Uruti: Improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1, for)	9	
207 208	Waikino Domain: Improvements Waitohi Domain, Picton (subsidy, £1 for £1, reclaim-	40	
200	ing and improving)	200	
209	Waikowhai Park: Improvements (subsidy, £1 for £1)	500	
210	Wangapeka: Clearing and improving (subsidy, £1 for £1)	25	
211	Weber: Stumping, clearing, and general improve-		
	ment (subsidy, £1 for £1)	4	
212	West Melton Domain: Improvements	70 448	
$\frac{213}{214}$	Woolston Domain: Grant to, for improvement of Refund of instalments paid by W. J. Holt for buildings	770	
	on Section 68, Block XV, Tapapa, since destroyed by		
015	fire	90 50	
215	Refunds for improvements effected	} 1	
	Settlements Act, 1908—		
216	Edendale Settlement	34 575	
$\begin{array}{c} 217 \\ 218 \end{array}$	Kauroo Hill Settlement Kinloch Settlement	747	
219	Lawry Settlement	16	•
220	Mahora Settlement	29	
$\begin{array}{c} 221 \\ 222 \end{array}$	Otekaike Settlement Plunket Settlement	941 104	
223	Tautari Settlement	1,487	
224	Totara Settlement	258	
225	Whangapeka Settlement	300	
	Remissions of rent under section 117 of the Land Act,		
226	A. Brownlee, Section 1, Block 1, Otanewainuku		
227	G. Dawson, Section 9, Block III, Rotorua	11	
$\begin{array}{c} 228 \\ 229 \end{array}$	H. M. Crow, Section 11, Block V, Longwood M. J. Baker, Section 3, Block VII, Kidnappers	10 73	
230	Teakau Block, Settlers	1,196	
231	W. O'Neill and others, Tutamoe sections	132	
232	W. Taylor, Section 10, Block V, Tutamoe	7	